Toddle Inn Child Care Center Tuition Rates

Rates Effective September 4, 2023

Gorham/So.Portland /Westbrook/Scarborough
A $150.00 enrollment fee includes a T.I. shirt or backpack and must be prepaid to reserve your child's
spot. A $75.00 re-enrollment fee is due on the anniversary month of each year. T.I shirt is given
upon re-enrollment. Tuition {s automatically withdrawn weekly on the Friday before service.
Toddle Inn offers a $25.00 sibling discount, applied weckly.
(The maximum discount is $50.00 per family)

Infants
6 weeks to 12 months

(ratio 1:4)

5 days - $384.00

4 days - $347.00

3 days - $307.00

2 days - $236.00

(2-day min. attendance) Parents provide all food and drink for children less than one year old.

Toddlers Preschool
1 to 3 years old 3 years old and up
(ratio 1:5 or 1:7} (ratio 1:10}

5 days - $348.00
4 days - $309.00
3 days - $263.00
2 days - $225.00
1 day - $119.00

5 days - $301.00
4 days - $264.00
3 days - $230.00
2 days - $169.00

1 day -$109.00

Tuition includes lunch.
Private Pre-Kindergarten
{ratio 1:10)
Rates Effective Fall 2023
5 full days - $317.00
4 full days - $282.00
3 full days - $256.00
2 full days — $216.00
(2-day min. attendance)
Tuition includes lunch. A $50.00 supply fee must be prepaid to reserve a spot. During regular
public-school vacation weeks, tuition rates do not change.
**Attending Public Schools
Before and After School Care
(ratio I :13)
5 days - $155.00
4 days - $140.00
3 days - $125.00
2 days - $101.00
1 day - $79.00
**Tuition includes any extra time such as teacher workshop days, snow days, early
release days and public-school vacations. During regular public-school vacation weeks,
lunch is included. During summer vacation weeks, please refer to full-time childcare
rate listed under *3 years old and up”.
**Tuition rate on the partial public-school weeks at the beginning and end of summer
break will remain at the “3 years old and up? rate.

Drop-in Care

Toddle Inn offers drop-in care of less than 5 hours per day at a rate of $12.00 per hour. Full day
drop-in care would refer to the above rate schedules {School age drop-in care would refer to the “3
years old and up” rate schedule). Sibling discounts do not apply, care is subject to availability
and care must be prepaid in cash or money order prior to drop-off.

Fees

The $150.00 enrollment and $50.00 Pre-K supply fees should be paid well in advance to reserve
yvour child’s spot. All fees are non-refundable. The only form of tuition payment that Toddle
Inn accepts is Automatic Withdrawal from a checking or savings account. This includes the
annual $75.00 re-enrollment fee. There is an insufficient fund fee of $25.00 per occurrence. If
any child terminates enrollment, the $150.00 registration fee will need to be paid to re-enroll.

A late pick-up fee of $3.00 per minute will be invoiced for pick-ups after closing

time.

Field Trips are sometimes offered to children 3 years and older throughout the year. Exact
schedules and fees will be announced prior to any planned field trips.




